RoHS Compliant
Value AddedValue AddedValue AddedValue Added ATA Disk Module Ⅲ
Specification for Standard ADM (40P/180D)
July 28, 2009
Revision 1.0
Apacer Technology Inc.
4th Fl., 75 Hsin Tai Wu Rd., Sec.1, Hsichih, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan
Tel: +886-2-2698-2888        Fax: +886-2-2698-2889

15
© 2009 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.0
9.  Product Ordering Information
9.1 Product Code Designations
AP – FM  xxxx  E  X  0  X  X  R – XX J
 Apacer Product Code
Model Name
Capacity:
0128:        128MB
0256:        256MB
0512:        512MB
001G:            1GB
002G:            2GB
004G:            4GB
008G:            8GB
016G:          16GB
Controller Version
Package Modifier:
4 = 40 pin/180D Pin 20 Blocked
D = 40pin/180D Pin 20 Unblocked
PCB Version
Performance:
S: Standard
D: High Speed
Voltage:
3: 3.3V
5: 5.0V
Green:
R: RoHS Compliant
Model:
Blank: Standard
ET: Extended Temperature
F/W Version:
J: Value AddedⅠ
Value AddedValue AddedValue AddedValue Added    ATA-Disk Module ⅢⅢⅢⅢ
AP-FMxxxxEX0XXR-XXJ
16
© 2009 Apacer Technology Inc.                                                                                                     Rev. 1.0
9.2 Valid Combinations
9.2.1 Pin 20 Blocked
Standard
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
128MB AP-FM0128E40S3R-J AP-FM0128E40S5R-J
256MB AP-FM0256E40S3R-J AP-FM0256E40S5R-J
512MB AP-FM0512E40S3R-J AP-FM0512E40S5R-J
1GB AP-FM001GE40S3R-J AP-FM001GE40S5R-J
2GB AP-FM002GE40S3R-J AP-FM002GE40S5R-J
16GB AP-FM016GE40S3R-J AP-FM016GE40S5R-J
Hi-Speed
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
256MB AP-FM0256E40D3R-J AP-FM0256E40D5R-J
512MB AP-FM0512E40D3R-J AP-FM0512E40D5R-J
1GB AP-FM001GE40D3R-J AP-FM001GE40D5R-J
2GB AP-FM002GE40D3R-J AP-FM002GE40D5R-J
4GB AP-FM004GE40D3R-J AP-FM004GE40D5R-J
8GB AP-FM008GE40D3R-J AP-FM008GE40D5R-J
Ext. Temp Standard
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
128MB AP-FM0128E40S3R-ETJ AP-FM0128E40S5R-ETJ
256MB AP-FM0256E40S3R-ETJ AP-FM0256E40S5R-ETJ
512MB AP-FM0512E40S3R-ETJ AP-FM0512E40S5R-ETJ
1GB AP-FM001GE40S3R-ETJ AP-FM001GE40S5R-ETJ
2GB AP-FM002GE40S3R-ETJ AP-FM002GE40S5R-ETJ
16GB AP-FM016GE40S3R-ETJ AP-FM016GE40S5R-ETJ
Ext. Temp Hi-Speed
Capacity P/N (3.3V) P/N (5V)
256MB AP-FM0256E40D3R-ETJ AP-FM0256E40D5R-ETJ
512MB AP-FM0512E40D3R-ETJ AP-FM0512E40D5R-ETJ
1GB AP-FM001GE40D3R-ETJ AP-FM001GE40D5R-ETJ
2GB AP-FM002GE40D3R-ETJ AP-FM002GE40D5R-ETJ
4GB AP-FM004GE40D3R-ETJ AP-FM004GE40D5R-ETJ
8GB AP-FM008GE40D3R-ETJ AP-FM008GE40D5R-ETJ
Value AddedValue AddedValue AddedValue Added    ATA-Disk Module ⅢⅢⅢⅢ